A j8.oftice @milfmsstuart.

ot ”«‘e&“wfi'séi
27TH NOVEMBER 2024 - A YARDING OF 1,996 SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 1088 LAMBS AND THE BALANCE
SHEEP.
This fortnight’s yarding was similar in size, featuring an abundance of high-quality lambs with excellent weight and condition.
Despite the absence of some buyers, competition and bidding remained strong throughout the sale.
The event also featured a visit from Sarah Wheeler, who is undertaking a 5,500km solo ride to raise funds and awareness for
the Pancare Foundation. During the sale, a number of lambs were donated by vendors and buyers with all proceeds going to

the Pancare Foundation. Heavy XL lambs saw stronger trends, with prices increasing by $5-$10 in most cases. Medium XL
lambs sold primarily between $183 and $225 per head, marking a $10 rise from the previous sale. Light lambs also

experienced a $10-$15 price increase.

In the mutton market, heavy sheep o é 5 QUOTATIONS

prices were $25-$30 higher than the @V Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+) $ ~ $340
last sale, with the top crossbred ewes 0 Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg)  $225 ~ $340

reaching $153.60 and the best Merino LAST SALE FOR 2024 Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg) $183 ~ $225

$5-510 dearer, hile. the best ram sold NEXT WEEKI Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg) ~ $134 - $183
for $37. WEDNESDAY 11TH New Season X Lmbs: $202 ~ $220
DN & L Stanford x| $260.00 DECEMBER Merino Lambs o
MJ & KJ Stanford x| $232.00 FAT SHEEP & CATTLE  Xtwes $100 - $153
WF Yeo xe $153.60 Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4) $90 ~ $130
DK & RA Williams mw $130.00

LAMBS PRICE SHEEP PRICE
DN & JL Stanford xl $ 260.00 WF Yeo xe $ 153.60
DN & JL Stanford xl $ 242.00 B BE & CJ Seis xe $ 152.60
DN & JL Stanford xl $ 240.00 LH & HJ Eveleigh xh $ 140.00
MJ & KJ Stanford xl $ 232.00 DN & JL Stanford xh $ 130.00
MJ & KJ Stanford xl $ 230.00 Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co xh $ 130.00
B BE & CJ Seis xl $ 230.00 WF Yeo xe $ 130.00
PFT McGirr xl $ 230.00 DK & RA Williams mw $ 130.00
RA & L Obst xl $ 225.00 PFT McGirr xh $ 120.00
PJ & CA Sullivan Xs $ 220.00 Murray Wright xh $ 110.00
MJ & KJ Stanford x| $ 215.00 LH & HJ Eveleigh xe $ 110.00
MJ & KJ Stanford xl $ 210.00 DN & JL Stanford xe $ 110.00
Goodiman Partnership xl $ 210.00 Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co xe $ 110.00
Glenn Halliday xl $ 210.00 KJ & EM Dorahy me $ 110.00
DJ & RM Rhodes XS $ 202.00 Grathlyn Pastoral Co me $ 110.00
Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co XS $ 202.00 Adrian Rusten xh $ 100.00
PJ & CA Sullivan XS $ 200.00 Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co mh $ 100.00
Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co x| $ 192.00 Pilley Pastoral me $ 100.00
LH & HJ Eveleigh x| $ 183.00 DN & JL Stanford XW $ 90.00
Adrian Rusten xl $ 170.00 DK & RA Williams $
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27TH NOVEMBER 2024 - 710 CATTLE YARDED

Yarding numbers were back this fortnight, with a strong offering of heavy and
well-finished cattle. Feeder steers performed strongly, topping at 373.2c/kg, an
increase of 20c/kg compared to the previous sale. Butcher heifers, however,
softened slightly, reaching a top of 320.2c/kg, down 20c/kg from last sale.
Feeder heifers sold well, topping at 318.2c/kg. Heavy steers reached a top of
357.2c/kg, while limited numbers of heavy heifers sold to 324.2c/kg. Heavy
cows faced weaker trends, with prices back by 5c/kg, selling mostly between

270c/kg and 282c/kg. The best heavy bull sold for 245¢/kg.

HIGHLIGHTS

Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co; strs 373.2c/kg (440kg) rel $1,642.08

Cobbora View; strs 373.2c/kg (485kg) rel $1,810.02
JR & Sg Bourke; hfrs 324.2c/kg (740kg) rel $2,399.08
ML & R Flynn; strs 365.0c/kg (486kg) rel $1,773.06
T™M & CM Ward; cows 274.0c/kg (795kg) rel $2,178.30

YEARLINGS

Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co
BT & LA ONeill

JM & RG Sheridan
Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co
JM & RG Sheridan

IA & JG Mate

BT & LA ONeill

ML & R Flynn

DJ & RM Rhodes

RB & JA Bowman

JM & RG Sheridan

IA & JG Mate

ML & R Flynn

JM & RG Sheridan

RB & JA Bowman

B & T Hegarty

IA & JG Mate

RB & JA Bowman

RB & JA Bowman
Yeomont Trading

JR & SG Bourke

Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co
R & L Walker

J & A Maben Family Trust
Yeomont Trading
Cobbora View

ML & R Flynn

Jock Stuart

Bellarimbah Pty Ltd

HEAVY HEIFERS
JR & SG Bourke
Cobbora View

BT & LA ONeill

J & A Maben Family Trust
Yeomont Trading

ML & R Flynn

WS & AA Coe
Bellarimbah Pty Ltd

R & L Walker

Kareba Pastoral Co

JR & SG Bourke
Kareba Pastoral Co
Portelli Pastoral Co
Tinman Farming Trust
WS & AA Coe

Kapsch Farms Pty Ltd

strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
strs
hfrs
strs
hfrs
strs
hfrs
hfrs
hfrs
strs
strs
strs

PRICE AV.WGT HD VALUE

373.2
370.0
370.0
370.0
370.0
368.2
360.0
360.0
355.0
355.0
355.0
350.2
345.0
340.0
340.0
335.0
335.0
331.2
331.2
330.0
325.0
320.2
320.0
319.2
318.2
317.2
315.0
3132
3122

PRICE
3242
320.0
317.2
315.0
313.2
310.0
306.2
305.0
305.0
300.0
300.0
297.2
292.0
290.0
275.0
275.0

440 $ 1,642.08
422 $ 1,560.17
355 $ 1,313.50
350 $ 1,295.00
321 $ 1,187.08
410 $ 1,508.31
424 $ 1,526.73
418 $ 1,505.45
445 $ 1,579.75
426 $ 1.512.69
388 $ 1,376.43
394 $ 1,378.91
447 $ 1,542.92
360 $ 1,222.30
300 $ 1,020.00
435 $ 1,458.24
382 $ 1,278.58
347 $ 1,150.28
344 $ 1,139.88
408 $ 1,344.75
400 $ 1,300.00
414 $ 1,325.06
282 $ 902.00
440 $ 1,405.42
392 $ 1,248.05
401 $ 1.271.97
430 $ 1,354.50
420 $ 1,315.44
282 $ 88151
AV.WGT HD VALUE
740 $ 2,399.08
610 $ 1,952.00
485 $ 1,538.42
480 $ 1,512.00
460 $ 1,440.72
555 $ 1,720.50
536 $ 1,640.36
528 $ 1,608.88
500 $ 1,525.00
583 $ 1,750.00
540 $ 1,620.00
488 $ 1,448.85
483 $ 1,408.90
472 $ 1,368.80
548 $ 1,505.63
472 $ 1,298.85

QUOTATIONS

Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg)
Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg)
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg)
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
Export strs: (500kg+)
Export hfrs: (500kg+)

Cows: (3-4 score)
Heavy Bulls (800kg+)

HEAVY STEERS

Swan Hill Partnership
Cobbora View

ML & R Flynn

Weronga Pty Ltd
Weronga Pty Ltd
Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co
JR & SG Bourke

Nardoo Development Co
Oliver Derek Rhodes

JP & TM Bowman

IE JM & NI Haynes
Cobbora View

JR & SG Bourke

Nardoo Development Co
Nardoo Development Co
JR & SG Bourke

Swan Hill Partnership
PFT McGirr

Stevie Ryan

Marombi Pastoral Co
Lachlan Croake Livestock

cows

Portelli Pastoral Co
DJ & RM Rhodes

IE JM & NI Haynes
Kapsch Farms Pty Ltd
T™ & CM Ward
Bradley Ward

Benevu Pty Ltd

JP & TM Bowman

IE JM & NI Haynes
™ & CM Ward

IE JM & NI Haynes

JR & SG Bourke
Kapsch Farms Pty Ltd

BULLS

Nardoo Development Co
ML & R Flynn
Nardoo Development Co

PRICE AV.WGT

373.2
373.2
365.0
357.2
345.0
345.0
340.0
335.0
335.0
320.0
320.0
320.0
315.0
315.0
310.0
304.2
300.0
280.0
260.0
255.0
2450

PRICE
301.2
282.0
280.0
280.0
2740
2740
2740
270.0
260.0
260.0
255.0
252.0
250.0

PRICE
2450
2212
180.0

340.0~370.0 c/kg
280.0~318.2 c/kg
310.0~373.2 c/kg
290.2-320.2 c/kg
280.0-357.2 c/kg
275.0~324.2 c/kg
270.0~282.0 c/kg
~245.0 c/kg

HD VALUE

525 $ 1,959.30
485 $ 1,810.02
486 $ 1,773.06
510 $ 1,821.72
500 $ 1,725.00
480 $ 1,656.00
478 $ 1,624.44
506 $ 1,695.94
455 $ 1,524.25
540 $ 1,728.00
535 $ 1,712.00
520 $ 1,664.00
545 $ 1,716.75
498 $ 1,568.70
550 $ 1,705.00
510 $ 1,551.42
725 $ 2,175.00
555 $ 1,554.00
665 $ 1,729.00
545 $ 1,389.75
635 $ 1,555.75
AV.WGT HD VALUE
545 $ 1,641.54
615 $ 1,734.30
770 $ 2,156.00
634 $ 1,775.20
795 $ 2,178.30
680 $ 1,863.20
671 $ 1,839.23
619 $ 1,670.63
593 $ 1,540.50
556 $ 1,445.60
565 $ 1,440.75
560 $ 1,411.20
525 $ 1,312.50
AV.WGT HD VALUE
863 $ 211313
485 $ 1,072.82
765 $ 1,377.00
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Friday, Fleur marked an incredible 35 years
Dunedoo NSW at M|II|ng Stuart. Well done, Fleur, and thank you
0428 115 526

W for your dedication—here’s to many mos!o
= _ ;
Q-?”A ”’o

or

ANGUS STUD

LIAMENA /|
ANGUS \ %’ﬂd
Alto Rural - "Celebrating 35 Years with Fleur!

_/

QUALITY REGISTERED
BUI.I.S FOR SALE

the week

 On Christmas morning, a farmer walks out to his barn and finds all
| his animals chatting excitedly. Confused, he asks his prize cow,
Bessie, “What’s going on here?”
Bessie replies, “We’ve all been working hard to get you something
special this year, Farmer Joe.”
Curious, Farmer Joe asks, “What could you possibly get me?”
Bessie smiles and says, “Check the tractor shed.”
Joe heads to the shed and finds his old tractor freshly painted,

on 0428 866117 or your preferred agent ; “How did you manage this?”
: T SRS . o ; § Bessie grins, “Well, let’s just say the chickens egged us on, the pigs

made sure it wasn’t a boar-ing job, and the horse pulled some

. Structurally Guaranteed strings to get it done in time!”

suffolk Farmer Joe laughs and says, “Moo-erry Christmas to all of you!”
—_— Bred To Last

HONEYOAKS SAGGLUELTERTVAC
WHITE SUFFOLK Affordable Prices

RAMS AVAILABLE

Delivery
available

Narranmore is on the
Golden Highway
situated 30kms
West of Dunedoo
& 60kms
East of Dubbo.

All Inquires Welcome
Brad: 0428 619 938
Nat: 0467 237 018

OUR 2025 |[EEEEENE o / Buitsa -_
CALENDARS ST ~Wm
ARE IN. IF YOU Bl RSl
ARE IN TOWN
POP INTO THE
OFFICE AND
PICK ONE UP.

MILLING STUAR &'B’ \

1m metwork | Accredited Member |
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25 ABBOTT STREET, MENDOORAN | 2,530 M2

Charming 1930s Four-Bedroom Homestead in Mendooran Village

» Large, bright living & dining areas with 3m high ceilings & picture rails . .

« Split-system A/C in master bedroom & main living area and evaporative cooling throughout the ASkmg Price $380,000
home with additional woodfire heater in the lounge area. View By Appointment
French doors throughout for seamless indoor/outdoor living 02 6375 1009

+ Wide eastern-facing timber verandah and large outdoor entertaining area at the rear of home office@millingstuart.com.au

+ Fully enclosed 12m x 7m shed with lockable workshop & cement floor www.millingstuart.com.au
Double carport with additional sunroom, storage room & office

Character-filled home is set on a double block with established gardens, offering a peaceful, "
family-friendly lifestyle in historic Mendooran. . MILLING STUART i )

N
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Please join us for the

R
‘
T . .

L *

: - PARTY - -

THURSDAY 12TH DECEMBER, 6:30 PM _077T.

Dunedoo Showground ) -

RSVP by Monday 9th December
02 63751009 @
office@millingstuart.com.au
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